(b) Under the Agreement, Claimant is entitled to assess a rebate fee (the “Fees”) against 

Debtor pursuant to the Agreement based on the sale of Debtor drug products through Claimant’s 

pharmaceutical network. 

(c) As of the Petition Date, Debtor has failed to pay Fees due under the Agreement 

totaling Two Million One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven and 

41/100 Dollars ($2,192,437.41). Claimant herein reserves its rights to amend this Claim to insert 

any accrued but not yet billed claims. 

(d) The submission of this Proof of Claim is subject to, not a waiver or release of, and 

Claimant hereby reserves: 

i. Any lack of venue or jurisdiction by this Court over this case or any adversary